USEK | Facts and Figures

Student Enrollment by academic program and campus - Fall 2018-2019

Program Level* Kaslik Zahleh Chekka Rmeich Total
Freshman
Freshman program C1 12 12
Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences
Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics C1 113 25 138
Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences - Food C1 48 48
Engineering
Diploma of Agricultural Engineering Cc1 189 189
Master in Nutrition Cc2 26 26
Master of Science in Enology C2 2 2
Master of Science in Food Engineering C2 40 40
Continuing Education - Nutrition FC 26 6 32
USEK Business School
Bachelor of Business Administration - Audit 1 181 38 14 12 245
Bachelor of Business Administration - Business Cc1 11 9 20
Computing
Bachelor of Business Administration - Finance C1 228 29 8 16 281
Bachelor of Business Administration - Hotel Cc1 32 32
Management
Bachelor of Business Administration - Management ~ C1 220 4 17 10 251
Bachelor of Business Administration - Marketing 1 84 84
Bachelor of Business Administration - Transportand  C1 70 70
Logistics
Master of Business Administration - Audit C2 53 53
Master of Business Administration - Banking C2 13 13
Operations and Management
Master of Business Administration - Finance C2 51 51
Master of Business Administration - Financial C2 17 17
Engineering
Master of Business Administration - Human C2 28 28
Resources
Master of Business Administration - Management C2 23 23
and Internal Affairs
Master of Business Administration - Marketing C2 60 60
Executive MBA in Digital Management C2 7
Master of Science in Business Administration - C2 3 3
Finance
Master of Science in Business Administration - C2 2 2
Management
Ph.D. in Business C3 18 16
Faculty of Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering 1 49 49
Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering C1 107 107
Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering 1 170 24 194
Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering C1 43 43
Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical & Electronic C1 67 67

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



USEK | Facts and Figures

Program Level* Kaslik Zahleh Chekka Rmeich Total
Eng.
Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering 1 159 25 184
Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications C1 51 51
Master of Science in Civil Engineering C2 1 1
Master of Science in Petroleum Engineering C2 3 3
Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts
Bachelor of Arts in Advertising C1 2 2
Bachelor of Arts in Cinema and Television C1 85 85
Bachelor of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts C1 104 14 118
Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of C1 5 5
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art
Bachelor in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Cc1 4 4
Properties and Sacred Art - Emphasis: Sacred Art
Bachelor of Arts in Design and Applied Arts C1 256 29 12 297
Bachelor of Arts in Digital Media 1 23 23
Bachelor of Arts in Graphic Design C1 9 1 10
Bachelor of Arts in Visual and Performing Arts C1 9 9
Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies C1 610 62 27 699
Master in Architecture & 432 432
Master in Interior Architecture & 143 143
Master of Arts in Advertising C2 1 1
Master of Arts in Cinema and Television C2 14 14
Master of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts C2 23 23
Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cc2
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art 2 2
Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of Cc2
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art - Emphasis:
Sacred Art 1 1
Master of Arts in Contemporary Art C2 20 20
Master of Arts in Graphic Design C2 1 1
Master of Arts in Sacred Art C2
Master of Arts in Visual Arts C2 3 3
School of Law and Political Sciences
Law Degree C1 292 34 14 340
Master in Business Law C2 5 5
Master in Criminology C2 13 13
Master in International Contracts Cc2 11 11
Master in Private Law C2 28 28
Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Sciences
Bachelor in International Relations C1 33 33
Bachelor in Political Sciences C1 20 20
Master in Diplomacy and International Security C2 31 31
Master in Political Sciences C2 10 10
Master of Arts in Middle Eastern Studies C2 4 4

Faculty of Letters

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



USEK | Facts and Figures

Program
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures -
Arabic Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures -
English Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures -
French Language and Literature
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication
Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and
Translation
Diploma in Interpretation
Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature

Master of Arts in E-Journalism and E-communication

Master of Arts in English Language and Literature
Master of Arts in French Language and Literature
Master of Arts in Journalism and Communication
Master of Arts in Translation

Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature

Ph.D. in Language Sciences and Traductology
Institute of History

Master in Information Studies
Master of Arts in History
Ph.D. in History
School of Medicine and Medical Sciences
Bachelor of Science in Health Fundamental Sciences
Doctorate of Medicine
Diploma of Specialized Studies
Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences
Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences
Faculty of Music

Bachelor of Arts in Higher and Specialized Music
Education

Bachelor of Arts in Music
Bachelor of Arts in Performing Arts
Master of Arts in Music

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities
Bachelor of Arts in Education
Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology
Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences
Teaching Diploma in Education
Master of Arts in Education
Master of Arts in Philosophy
Master of Arts in Psychology
Master of Arts in Social Sciences
Continuing Education — Psychology

Level*
Cc1

C1

C1

C1
c1

c2
C2
Cc2
C2
Cc2
C2
Cc2
c3
c3

C2
Cc2
c3

C1
C2
c3

C1

C1

C1
C1
Cc2

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C2
C2
C2

C2
FC

Kaslik
13

12

10

19
75

10
19
11
35

13

111
128
130

40

83
12
16

58

103
15
17
38

56

Zahleh Chekka

15

Rmeich Total
13

12

10

19
75

10
19
11
35

13

111
128
130

40

83
12
16

73

103
15
17
38

56

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



USEK | Facts and Figures

Program

University degree in Interventions and Systemic

Therapies
Faculty of Religious and Oriental Sciences

Bachelor in Liturgy

Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education

Faculty of Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial
Mathematics

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry

Bachelor of Science in Biology

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences
Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial
Mathematics

Master of Science in Biochemistry
Master of Science in Biology

Master of Science in Chemistry

Master of Science in Computer Science

Master of Science in Cybersecurity and Cyberdefense
Master of Science in Environmental Technologies

Master of Sciences in Life and Earth Sciences
Master of Sciences in Neuroscience and
Biotechnology

Pontifical Faculty of Theology

Bachelor of Arts in Theology
Master in Theology
Doctoral College
Ph.D. in Agricultural and Food Sciences
Ph.D. in Chemistry
Ph.D. in Education
Ph.D. in Engineering
Ph.D. in English Language and Literature
Ph.D. in French Language and Literature

Ph.D. in Higher and Specialized Music Education

Ph.D. in History

Ph.D. in Language Sciences
Ph.D. in Law

Ph.D. in Life and Earth Sciences
Ph.D. in Liturgy

Ph.D. in Music

Ph.D. in Philosophy

Ph.D. in Psychology

Ph.D. in Sciences

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office

Level*

FC

C1
C2

C1

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
Cc2

C1
Cc2

c3
Cc3
c3
Cc3
c3
c3
C3
c3
C3
c3
Cc3
C3
c3
Cc3
c3
C3

4

32
63
34

70
20

12
17

44

S 00 B, O N - ©

199

[EN
~N

N
N P NN WL, 00BN ODN O

[EEN
w w -

3

Kaslik Zahleh Chekka

10

Rmeich Total

4

32
73
34

75
20

12
17

44

H 00 R O N~ O

199

B
~N

N
N P NN WL, 00 BN OON O

[EEN
w w -



USEK | Facts and Figures

Program

Ph.D. in Social Sciences

Ph.D. in Theology

Ph.D. in Visual and Performing Arts
Learning and Teaching Excellence Center

Master in Learning and teaching in Higher Education
USEK Continuing Learning Center

Continuing Education
Free Listener

Free Listener
Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other
Continuing Education - Languages
Continuing Education - Music
Continuing Education - Theology
Continuing Education-Arts School
Online Course - Religious Sciences
Pastoral Year

University Diploma in Liturgy
Total

Level*
c3
Cc3
c3

C2

FC

C1

FC
FC
FC
FC
FC
FC
FC

Kaslik
3
4
2

64

36

277
29

160
28
39

6765

Zahleh Chekka

321

92

Rmeich Total
3
4
2

64

36

277
29

160

28

39

47 7223

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



