Student Enrollment by academic program and campus – Fall 2018-2019

Program	Level*	Kaslik	Zahleh	Chekka	Rmeich	Total
Freshman						
Freshman program	C1	12				12
Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences						
Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics	C1	113	25			138
Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences - Food	C1	48				48
Engineering Diploma of Agricultural Engineering	C1	189				189
Master in Nutrition	C2					
		26				26
Master of Science in Enology	C2	2				2
Master of Science in Food Engineering	C2	40				40
Continuing Education - Nutrition	FC	26	6			32
USEK Business School						
Bachelor of Business Administration - Audit	C1	181	38	14	12	245
Bachelor of Business Administration - Business Computing	C1	11			9	20
Bachelor of Business Administration - Finance	C1	228	29	8	16	281
Bachelor of Business Administration - Hotel Management	C1	32				32
Bachelor of Business Administration - Management	C1	220	4	17	10	251
Bachelor of Business Administration - Marketing	C1	84				84
Bachelor of Business Administration - Transport and Logistics	C1	70				70
Master of Business Administration - Audit	C2	53				53
Master of Business Administration - Banking Operations and Management	C2	13				13
Master of Business Administration - Finance	C2	51				51
Master of Business Administration - Financial Engineering	C2	17				17
Master of Business Administration - Human Resources	C2	28				28
Master of Business Administration - Management and Internal Affairs	C2	23				23
Master of Business Administration - Marketing	C2	60				60
Executive MBA in Digital Management	C2	7				7
Master of Science in Business Administration - Finance	C2	3				3
Master of Science in Business Administration - Management	C2	2				2
Ph.D. in Business	С3	18				16
Faculty of Engineering						
Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering	C1	49				49
Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering	C1	107				107
Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering	C1	170	24			194
Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering	C1	43				43
Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical & Electronic	C1	67				67

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Program	Level*	Kaslik	Zahleh	Chekka	Rmeich	Total
Eng.						
Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering	C1	159	25			184
Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications	C1	51				51
Master of Science in Civil Engineering	C2	1				1
Master of Science in Petroleum Engineering	C2	3				3
Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts						
Bachelor of Arts in Advertising	C1	2				2
Bachelor of Arts in Cinema and Television	C1	85				85
Bachelor of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts	C1	104	14			118
Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of	C1	5				5
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art						
Bachelor in Conservation, Restoration of Cultural Properties and Sacred Art - Emphasis: Sacred Art	C1	4				4
Bachelor of Arts in Design and Applied Arts	C1	256	29	12		297
Bachelor of Arts in Digital Media	C1	23				23
Bachelor of Arts in Graphic Design	C1	9	1			10
Bachelor of Arts in Visual and Performing Arts	C1	9				9
Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies	C1	610	62	27		699
Master in Architecture	C2	432				432
Master in Interior Architecture	C2	143				143
Master of Arts in Advertising	C2	1				1
Master of Arts in Cinema and Television	C2	14				14
Master of Arts in Communication and Visual Arts	C2	23				23
Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of	C2					
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art		2				2
Master of Arts in Conservation, Restoration of	C2					
Cultural Properties and Sacred Art - Emphasis:		4				4
Sacred Art	C2	1				1
Master of Arts in Contemporary Art	C2	20				20
Master of Arts in Graphic Design		1				1
Master of Arts in Sacred Art	C2	4				4
Master of Arts in Visual Arts	C2	3				3
School of Law and Political Sciences	04	202				240
Law Degree	C1	292	34	14		340
Master in Business Law	C2	5				5
Master in Criminology	C2	13				13
Master in International Contracts	C2	11				11
Master in Private Law	C2	28				28
Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Science						
Bachelor in International Relations	C1	33				33
Bachelor in Political Sciences	C1	20				20
Master in Diplomacy and International Security	C2	31				31
Master in Political Sciences	C2	10				10
Master of Arts in Middle Eastern Studies Faculty of Letters	C2	4				4

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Program	Level*	Kaslik	Zahleh	Chekka	Rmeich	Total
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures - Arabic Language and Literature	C1	13				13
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures - English Language and Literature	C1	12				12
Bachelor of Arts in Languages and Literatures - French Language and Literature	C1	10				10
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication	C1	19				19
Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and Translation	C1	75				75
Diploma in Interpretation	C2	6				6
Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature	C2	1				1
Master of Arts in E-Journalism and E-communication	C2	5				5
Master of Arts in English Language and Literature	C2	10				10
Master of Arts in French Language and Literature	C2	19				19
Master of Arts in Journalism and Communication	C2	11				11
Master of Arts in Translation	C2	35				35
Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature	C3	1				1
Ph.D. in Language Sciences and Traductology	C3	1				1
Institute of History						
Master in Information Studies	C2	13				13
Master of Arts in History	C2	6				6
Ph.D. in History	C3	2				2
School of Medicine and Medical Sciences						
Bachelor of Science in Health Fundamental Sciences	C1	111				111
Doctorate of Medicine	C2	128				128
Diploma of Specialized Studies	C3	130				130
Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences	<u>'</u>					
Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences	C1	40				40
Faculty of Music	<u>'</u>					
Bachelor of Arts in Higher and Specialized Music Education	C1	2				2
Bachelor of Arts in Music	C1	83				83
Bachelor of Arts in Performing Arts	C1	12				12
Master of Arts in Music	C2	16				16
Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities						
Bachelor of Arts in Education	C1	58	15			73
Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy	C1	5				5
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology	C1	103				103
Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences	C1	15				15
Teaching Diploma in Education	C1	17				17
Master of Arts in Education	C2	38				38
Master of Arts in Philosophy	C2	5				5
Master of Arts in Psychology	C2	56				56
Master of Arts in Social Sciences	C2	3				3
Continuing Education – Psychology	FC	6				6

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Program	Level*	Kaslik	Zahleh	Chekka	Rmeich	Total
University degree in Interventions and Systemic Therapies	FC	4				4
Faculty of Religious and Oriental Sciences						
Bachelor in Liturgy	C1	2				2
Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education	C2	2				2
Faculty of Sciences						
Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C1	32				32
Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry	C1	63	10			73
Bachelor of Science in Biology	C1	34				34
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry	C1	9				9
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science	C1	70	5			75
Bachelor of Science in Information Technology	C1	20				20
Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences	C1	12				12
Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C2	17				17
Master of Science in Biochemistry	C2	44				44
Master of Science in Biology	C2	9				9
Master of Science in Chemistry	C2	1				1
Master of Science in Computer Science	C2	7				7
Master of Science in Cybersecurity and Cyberdefense	C2	9				9
Master of Science in Environmental Technologies	C2	1				1
Master of Sciences in Life and Earth Sciences	C2	8				8
Master of Sciences in Neuroscience and	C2	4				4
Biotechnology						
Pontifical Faculty of Theology						
Bachelor of Arts in Theology	C1	199				199
Master in Theology	C2	17				17
Doctoral College						
Ph.D. in Agricultural and Food Sciences	C3	20				20
Ph.D. in Chemistry	C3	2				2
Ph.D. in Education	C3	6				6
Ph.D. in Engineering	C3	2				2
Ph.D. in English Language and Literature	C3	4				4
Ph.D. in French Language and Literature	C3	5				5
Ph.D. in Higher and Specialized Music Education	C3	1				1
Ph.D. in History	C3	3				3
Ph.D. in Language Sciences	C3	7				7
Ph.D. in Law	С3	2				2
Ph.D. in Life and Earth Sciences	С3	1				1
Ph.D. in Liturgy	С3	2				2
Ph.D. in Music	С3	11				11
Ph.D. in Philosophy	С3	3				3
Ph.D. in Psychology	С3	3				3
Ph.D. in Sciences	С3	3				3

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education

Program	Level*	Kaslik	Zahleh	Chekka	Rmeich	Total
Ph.D. in Social Sciences	C3	3				3
Ph.D. in Theology	C3	4				4
Ph.D. in Visual and Performing Arts	C3	2				2
Learning and Teaching Excellence Center						
Master in Learning and teaching in Higher Education	C2	8				8
USEK Continuing Learning Center						
Continuing Education	FC	64				64
Free Listener						
Free Listener	C1	36				36
Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other						
Continuing Education - Languages	FC	2				2
Continuing Education - Music	FC	277				277
Continuing Education - Theology	FC	29				29
Continuing Education-Arts School	FC	2				2
Online Course - Religious Sciences	FC	160				160
Pastoral Year	FC	28				28
University Diploma in Liturgy	FC	39				39
Total		6765	321	92	47	7223

^{*}C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuing Education